

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 4219/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2026 in CRMA No. 39831/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

BHUPENDER YADAV

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 66441/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT IA No. 66438/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR  
Mr. Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Respondent No.2 is not served. Learned counsel for the petitioner may take fresh steps to serve the said respondent.
2. List after two weeks.

(Nidhi Mathur)  
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Deputy Registrar