

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4219/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2026 in CRMA No. 39831/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

BHUPENDER YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 66441/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; IA No. 66438/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kr Saxena, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Vijendra Singh, AOR
Ms. Stuti Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Abhinandan, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shantwanu Singh, AOR
Mrs. Pragya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. N Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent No.2, the matter stands adjourned.
2. List after three weeks, as prayed.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)